

PS&E JOB NO : 09C511 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007810 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3450
 HWY : SR 112
 TITLE : SR 112
 EMERGENCY SLIDE REPAIR 9.4 MILES
 W OF REYNOLD RD - UNSTABLE SLOPE
 09C511
 PROJECT : NH-ER-0902(278)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 19 2009
 AWARDED ON : Aug 24 2009
 ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, II
 1706 W HWY 101
 PORT ANGELES WA 983639458
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 PRIMO CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 970 CARLSBORG ROAD
 SEQUIM WA 983828391
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100311
 ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SCARSELLA BROS., INC.
 8404 S 196TH ST
 KENT WA 98031-1145
 SEATTLE WA 981680697
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-14.15 %			34.89 %		-28.06 %
			55,600.00	47,734.81	-7,865.19	75,000.00	19,400.00	40,000.00	15,600.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	2.8700	ACRE	9,000.0000	9,277.0000	3.08 %	5,000.0000	-44.44 %	13,000.0000	44.44 %	
			25,830.00	26,624.99	794.99	14,350.00	-11,480.00	37,310.00	11,480.00	
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			789.96 %		108.00 %		354.00 %	
			2,500.00	22,249.00	19,749.00	5,200.00	2,700.00	11,350.00	8,850.00	
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			-29.33 %		-35.83 %		-33.33 %	
	850.0000		6.0000	4.2400	-29.33 %	3.8500	-35.83 %	4.0000	-33.33 %	
			5,100.00	3,604.00	-1,496.00	3,272.50	-1,827.50	3,400.00	-1,700.00	
5	REMOVING BARRIER	L.F.			-56.00 %		-83.80 %		-84.00 %	
	83.0000		25.0000	11.0000	-56.00 %	4.0500	-83.80 %	4.0000	-84.00 %	
			2,075.00	913.00	-1,162.00	336.15	-1,738.85	332.00	-1,743.00	
GRADING										
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-25.83 %		-28.33 %		-4.17 %	
	11110.0000		12.0000	8.9000	-25.83 %	8.6000	-28.33 %	11.5000	-4.17 %	
			133,320.00	98,879.00	-34,441.00	95,546.00	-37,774.00	127,765.00	-5,555.00	
7	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.			-25.00 %		-25.00 %		-75.00 %	
	7810.0000		2.0000	1.5000	-25.00 %	1.5000	-25.00 %	0.5000	-75.00 %	
			15,620.00	11,715.00	-3,905.00	11,715.00	-3,905.00	3,905.00	-11,715.00	
DRAINAGE										
8	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-60.00 %		-20.00 %		12.00 %	
	16.7000		25.0000	10.0000	-60.00 %	20.0000	-20.00 %	28.0000	12.00 %	
			417.50	167.00	-250.50	334.00	-83.50	467.60	50.10	
9	HAND PLACED RIPRAP	C.Y.			-78.22 %		-54.55 %		-76.36 %	
	16.7000		275.0000	59.9000	-78.22 %	125.0000	-54.55 %	65.0000	-76.36 %	
			4,592.50	1,000.33	-3,592.17	2,087.50	-2,505.00	1,085.50	-3,507.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09C511 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007810 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3450
 HWY : SR 112
 TITLE : SR 112
 EMERGENCY SLIDE REPAIR 9.4 MILES
 W OF REYNOLD RD - UNSTABLE SLOPE
 09C511
 PROJECT : NH-ER-0902(278)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 19 2009
 AWARDED ON : Aug 24 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PRIMO CONSTRUCTION, INC. 970 CARLSBORG ROAD SEQUIM WA 983828391 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100311	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, II 1706 W HWY 101 PORT ANGELES WA 983639458 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
DRAINAGE										
10	QUARRY SPALLS									
	130.0000	TON	50.0000	22.3000	-55.40 %	50.0000	0.00 %	42.0000	-16.00 %	
			6,500.00	2,899.00	-3,601.00	6,500.00	0.00	5,460.00	-1,040.00	
11	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.									
	345.0000	L.F.	60.0000	37.2500	-37.92 %	69.4500	15.75 %	34.2000	-43.00 %	
			20,700.00	12,851.25	-7,848.75	23,960.25	3,260.25	11,799.00	-8,901.00	
SURFACING										
12	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	2660.0000	TON	30.0000	21.0000	-30.00 %	25.0000	-16.67 %	29.0000	-3.33 %	
			79,800.00	55,860.00	-23,940.00	66,500.00	-13,300.00	77,140.00	-2,660.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
13	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,115.00	1,115.00		1,115.00		1,115.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
14	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	62.2000	S.Y.	30.0000	30.0000	0.00 %	25.0000	-16.67 %	79.0000	163.33 %	
			1,866.00	1,866.00	0.00	1,555.00	-311.00	4,913.80	3,047.80	
15	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22									
	2230.0000	TON	125.0000	119.8500	-4.12 %	117.0000	-6.40 %	112.0000	-10.40 %	
			278,750.00	267,265.50	-11,484.50	260,910.00	-17,840.00	249,760.00	-28,990.00	
16	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,780.00	5,780.00		5,780.00		5,780.00		
17	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1.00	1.00		1.00		1.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 09C511 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007810 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3450
 HWY : SR 112
 TITLE : SR 112
 EMERGENCY SLIDE REPAIR 9.4 MILES
 W OF REYNOLD RD - UNSTABLE SLOPE
 09C511
 PROJECT : NH-ER-0902(278)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 19 2009
 AWARDED ON : Aug 24 2009
 ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, II
 1706 W HWY 101
 PORT ANGELES WA 983639458
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 PRIMO CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 970 CARLSBORG ROAD
 SEQUIM WA 983828391
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100311
 ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SCARSELLA BROS., INC.
 8404 S 196TH ST
 KENT WA 98031-1145
 SEATTLE WA 981680697
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
18	LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
19	ESC LEAD	DAY	100.0000 2,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	100.0000 2,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	200.0000 4,000.00	100.00 % 2,000.00	1.0000 20.00	-99.00 % -1,980.00
20	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	S.Y.	3.0000 22,410.00	-28.67 % -6,424.20	2.1400 15,985.80	-28.67 % -6,424.20	1.2500 9,337.50	-58.33 % -13,072.50	2.8800 21,513.60	-4.00 % -896.40
21	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	50,000.00	0.00 %	50,000.00	0.00 %	50,000.00	0.00 %	50,000.00	0.00 %
22	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	ACRE	1,900.0000 4,978.00	-21.05 % -1,048.00	1,500.0000 3,930.00	-21.05 % -1,048.00	2,500.0000 6,550.00	31.58 % 1,572.00	2,050.0000 5,371.00	7.89 % 393.00
TRAFFIC										
23	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST	L.F.	29.0000 19,227.00	-22.59 % -4,342.65	22.4500 14,884.35	-22.59 % -4,342.65	20.4000 13,525.20	-29.66 % -5,701.80	20.4000 13,525.20	-29.66 % -5,701.80
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL	EACH	3,000.0000 3,000.00	-16.03 % -481.00	2,519.0000 2,519.00	-16.03 % -481.00	2,290.0000 2,290.00	-23.67 % -710.00	2,290.0000 2,290.00	-23.67 % -710.00
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10	EACH	785.0000 1,570.00	3.69 % 58.00	814.0000 1,628.00	3.69 % 58.00	740.0000 1,480.00	-5.73 % -90.00	740.0000 1,480.00	-5.73 % -90.00
26	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST	EACH	37.0000 1,665.00	-16.22 % -270.00	31.0000 1,395.00	-16.22 % -270.00	28.2000 1,269.00	-23.78 % -396.00	28.2000 1,269.00	-23.78 % -396.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09C511 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007810 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3450
 HWY : SR 112
 TITLE : SR 112
 EMERGENCY SLIDE REPAIR 9.4 MILES
 W OF REYNOLD RD - UNSTABLE SLOPE
 09C511
 PROJECT : NH-ER-0902(278)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 19 2009
 AWARDED ON : Aug 24 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PRIMO CONSTRUCTION, INC. 970 CARLSBORG ROAD SEQUIM WA 983828391 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100311	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1145 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, II 1706 W HWY 101 PORT ANGELES WA 983639458 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
27	PAINT LINE									
	5000.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.5500	-45.00 %	0.5000	-50.00 %	0.5000	-50.00 %	
			5,000.00	2,750.00	-2,250.00	2,500.00	-2,500.00	2,500.00	-2,500.00	
28	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING									
	10.0000	EACH	30.0000	110.0000	266.67 %	100.0000	233.33 %	100.0000	233.33 %	
			300.00	1,100.00	800.00	1,000.00	700.00	1,000.00	700.00	
29	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	0.4100	HUND	3,750.0000	7,150.0000	90.67 %	6,500.0000	73.33 %	6,500.0000	73.33 %	
			1,537.50	2,931.50	1,394.00	2,665.00	1,127.50	2,665.00	1,127.50	
30	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	1670.0000	L.F.	0.3000	0.1700	-43.33 %	0.2000	-33.33 %	0.5000	66.67 %	
			501.00	283.90	-217.10	334.00	-167.00	835.00	334.00	
31	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			134.67 %		113.33 %		113.33 %	
			1,500.00	3,520.00	2,020.00	3,200.00	1,700.00	3,200.00	1,700.00	
32	SIGN COVERING									
	74.0000	S.F.	10.0000	5.0000	-50.00 %	5.0000	-50.00 %	12.0000	20.00 %	
			740.00	370.00	-370.00	370.00	-370.00	888.00	148.00	
33	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			16.84 %		-59.46 %		143.24 %	
			3,700.00	4,323.00	623.00	1,500.00	-2,200.00	9,000.00	5,300.00	
34	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS									
	500.0000	HR	50.0000	54.4500	8.90 %	50.0000	0.00 %	49.0000	-2.00 %	
			25,000.00	27,225.00	2,225.00	25,000.00	0.00	24,500.00	-500.00	
35	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	200.0000	HR	50.0000	54.4500	8.90 %	50.0000	0.00 %	49.0000	-2.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,890.00	890.00	10,000.00	0.00	9,800.00	-200.00	
36	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
		L.S.			15.50 %		25.00 %		35.83 %	
			12,000.00	13,860.00	1,860.00	15,000.00	3,000.00	16,300.00	4,300.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09C511 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007810 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3450
 HWY : SR 112
 TITLE : SR 112
 EMERGENCY SLIDE REPAIR 9.4 MILES
 W OF REYNOLD RD - UNSTABLE SLOPE
 09C511
 PROJECT : NH-ER-0902(278)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 19 2009
 AWARDED ON : Aug 24 2009
 ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, II
 1706 W HWY 101
 PORT ANGELES WA 983639458
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 PRIMO CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 970 CARLSBORG ROAD
 SEQUIM WA 983828391
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100311
 ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SCARSELLA BROS., INC.
 8404 S 196TH ST
 KENT WA 98031-1145
 SEATTLE WA 981680697
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
37	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	92.0000	S.F.	20.0000	24.7500	23.75 %	20.0000	0.00 %	17.5000	-12.50 %	
			1,840.00	2,277.00	437.00	1,840.00	0.00	1,610.00	-230.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
38	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	194.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	5.0000	-87.50 %	10.0000	-75.00 %	22.0000	-45.00 %	
			7,760.00	970.00	-6,790.00	1,940.00	-5,820.00	4,268.00	-3,492.00	
39	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	696.0000	S.F.	1.0000	1.0000	0.00 %	0.6000	-40.00 %	5.0000	400.00 %	
			696.00	696.00	0.00	417.60	-278.40	3,480.00	2,784.00	
40	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			33,000.00	33,000.00		33,000.00		33,000.00		
41	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
42	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
43	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			-53.33 %		0.00 %		-6.67 %	
			1,500.00	700.00	-800.00	1,500.00	0.00	1,400.00	-100.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$849,494.50	\$757,766.43	-10.80 %	\$762,883.70	-10.20 %	\$791,501.70	-6.83 %	
BASE TOTAL			\$849,494.50	\$757,766.43	-10.80 %	\$762,883.70	-10.20 %	\$791,501.70	-6.83 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 09C511 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007810 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3450
 HWY : SR 112
 TITLE : SR 112
 EMERGENCY SLIDE REPAIR 9.4 MILES
 W OF REYNOLD RD - UNSTABLE SLOPE
 09C511
 PROJECT : NH-ER-0902(278)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 19 2009
 AWARDED ON : Aug 24 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 TITAN EARTHWORK LLC
 13806 16TH ST E
 SUMNER WA 983909630
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100622

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION				
		L.S.			18.71 %
			55,600.00	66,000.00	10,400.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
	2.8700	ACRE	9,000.0000	20,000.0000	122.22 %
			25,830.00	57,400.00	31,570.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION				
		L.S.			1,100.00 %
			2,500.00	30,000.00	27,500.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL				
	850.0000	L.F.	6.0000	4.2500	-29.17 %
			5,100.00	3,612.50	-1,487.50
5	REMOVING BARRIER				
	83.0000	L.F.	25.0000	4.7500	-81.00 %
			2,075.00	394.25	-1,680.75
GRADING					
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	11110.0000	C.Y.	12.0000	9.1500	-23.75 %
			133,320.00	101,656.50	-31,663.50
7	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION				
	7810.0000	C.Y.	2.0000	1.6000	-20.00 %
			15,620.00	12,496.00	-3,124.00
DRAINAGE					
8	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	16.7000	C.Y.	25.0000	10.0000	-60.00 %
			417.50	167.00	-250.50
9	HAND PLACED RIPRAP				
	16.7000	C.Y.	275.0000	90.0000	-67.27 %
			4,592.50	1,503.00	-3,089.50

PS&E JOB NO : 09C511 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007810 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3450
 HWY : SR 112
 TITLE : SR 112
 EMERGENCY SLIDE REPAIR 9.4 MILES
 W OF REYNOLD RD - UNSTABLE SLOPE
 09C511
 PROJECT : NH-ER-0902(278)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 19 2009
 AWARDED ON : Aug 24 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 TITAN EARTHWORK LLC
 13806 16TH ST E
 SUMNER WA 983909630
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100622

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
DRAINAGE					
10	QUARRY SPALLS				
	130.0000	TON	50.0000 6,500.00	29.0000 3,770.00	-42.00 % -2,730.00
11	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.				
	345.0000	L.F.	60.0000 20,700.00	31.0000 10,695.00	-48.33 % -10,005.00
SURFACING					
12	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE				
	2660.0000	TON	30.0000 79,800.00	19.5000 51,870.00	-35.00 % -27,930.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
13	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE				
		EST.	1,115.00	1,115.00	0.00 %
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
14	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT				
	62.2000	S.Y.	30.0000 1,866.00	50.0000 3,110.00	66.67 % 1,244.00
15	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22				
	2230.0000	TON	125.0000 278,750.00	115.0000 256,450.00	-8.00 % -22,300.00
16	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC	5,780.00	5,780.00	0.00 %
17	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC	1.00	1.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 09C511 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007810 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3450
 HWY : SR 112
 TITLE : SR 112
 EMERGENCY SLIDE REPAIR 9.4 MILES
 W OF REYNOLD RD - UNSTABLE SLOPE
 09C511
 PROJECT : NH-ER-0902(278)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 19 2009
 AWARDED ON : Aug 24 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 TITAN EARTHWORK LLC
 13806 16TH ST E
 SUMNER WA 983909630
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100622

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
18	LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
19	ESC LEAD				
	20.0000	DAY	100.0000	250.0000	150.00 %
			2,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00
20	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET				
	7470.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	2.2000	-26.67 %
			22,410.00	16,434.00	-5,976.00
21	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
		EST.			0.00 %
			50,000.00	50,000.00	
22	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING				
	2.6200	ACRE	1,900.0000	2,825.0000	48.68 %
			4,978.00	7,401.50	2,423.50
TRAFFIC					
23	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST				
	663.0000	L.F.	29.0000	24.0000	-17.24 %
			19,227.00	15,912.00	-3,315.00
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL				
	1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	2,300.0000	-23.33 %
			3,000.00	2,300.00	-700.00
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10				
	2.0000	EACH	785.0000	750.0000	-4.46 %
			1,570.00	1,500.00	-70.00
26	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	45.0000	EACH	37.0000	30.0000	-18.92 %
			1,665.00	1,350.00	-315.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09C511 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007810 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3450
 HWY : SR 112
 TITLE : SR 112
 EMERGENCY SLIDE REPAIR 9.4 MILES
 W OF REYNOLD RD - UNSTABLE SLOPE
 09C511
 PROJECT : NH-ER-0902(278)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 19 2009
 AWARDED ON : Aug 24 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 TITAN EARTHWORK LLC
 13806 16TH ST E
 SUMNER WA 983909630
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100622

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
27	PAINT LINE 5000.0000	L.F.	1.0000 5,000.00	0.4300 2,150.00	-57.00 % -2,850.00
28	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 10.0000	EACH	30.0000 300.00	105.0000 1,050.00	250.00 % 750.00
29	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 0.4100	HUND	3,750.0000 1,537.50	1,190.0000 487.90	-68.27 % -1,049.60
30	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 1670.0000	L.F.	0.3000 501.00	0.5400 901.80	80.00 % 400.80
31	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	1,500.00	1,650.00	10.00 % 150.00
32	SIGN COVERING 74.0000	S.F.	10.0000 740.00	2.6500 196.10	-73.50 % -543.90
33	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	3,700.00	5,000.00	35.14 % 1,300.00
34	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 500.0000	HR	50.0000 25,000.00	48.0000 24,000.00	-4.00 % -1,000.00
35	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 200.0000	HR	50.0000 10,000.00	50.0000 10,000.00	0.00 % 0.00
36	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.	12,000.00	6,500.00	-45.83 % -5,500.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09C511 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007810 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3450
 HWY : SR 112
 TITLE : SR 112
 EMERGENCY SLIDE REPAIR 9.4 MILES
 W OF REYNOLD RD - UNSTABLE SLOPE
 09C511
 PROJECT : NH-ER-0902(278)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 19 2009
 AWARDED ON : Aug 24 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 TITAN EARTHWORK LLC
 13806 16TH ST E
 SUMNER WA 983909630
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100622

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
37	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	92.0000	S.F.	20.0000	20.0000	0.00 %
			1,840.00	1,840.00	0.00
OTHER ITEMS					
38	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL				
	194.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	11.0000	-72.50 %
			7,760.00	2,134.00	-5,626.00
39	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B				
	696.0000	S.F.	1.0000	2.2500	125.00 %
			696.00	1,566.00	870.00
40	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
		EST.			0.00 %
			33,000.00	33,000.00	
41	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
42	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
43	SPCC PLAN				
		L.S.			-66.67 %
			1,500.00	500.00	-1,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$849,494.50</u>	<u>\$796,896.55</u>	<u>-6.19%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$849,494.50</u>	<u>\$796,896.55</u>	<u>-6.19%</u>